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RE: Tippecanoe Family eMe, 110 South Tippecanoe Drive, Tipp City, OH

Notice of Violation

Dear Ms. Tudor:

On October 12, 2011 I conducted a large generator of infectious waste re-inspection at
the above mentioned facility. This inspection was conducted in order to determine
compliance with Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) 3745-27, specifically rules governing
large generators of infectious waste.

The infectious waste shipping papers were reviewed and the generator ID number still
is not provided on the shipping paper. This continues as a violation of OAC Rule 3745-
27-33(B) (2), which states in part that "The treatment shipping paper shall: Be legible
and complete." Please contact your 1W hauler to have this preprinted on the forms and
until such time this is corrected the generator number must be handwritten onto the
forms. In addition, staff at the facility has changed. Please review with the staff the
requirements to match up the 1W shipping papers left at the facility and the final copy
which is returned to the generator, along with the other rule requirements.

A re-inspection will be conducted at the facility. Please respond in writing within 15
days of receipt of this violation letter stating how you will correct this violation. If you
have any questions, please contact me at (937)285-6094.
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